	1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814	Insp Area: 3				
	医乳腺 的复数电影 化二氯甲基酚 医氯化二甲基甲基磺基酚二甲基甲基酚	Thos Bros: 318A7 992	1,000			
	Site Address: 8900 FRUITRIDGE RD SAC	Sub-Type: AOTHR	Å S			
	Parcel No: 062-0030-022	Housing (Y/N): N				
	CONTRACTOR  OWNER  HOLT OF CALIFORNIA	<u>ARCHITECT</u>				
	8900 FRUITRIDGE SACRAMENTO CA 95826					
	Nature of Work: NEW HEAVY EQUIPMENT WASH RACK WITH PROPANE TA FIRE ACCESS, LAND SCAPING, DEISEL TANK, DRAINAGE, HYDRANTS.	NK, PAVING,	Sur en en en en			
	<b>CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY:</b> I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a co of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).	onstruction lending agency for the perform	ance			
	Lender's Name Lender's Address					
	LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in fu		er 9			
	License Class License Number Date Contractor Signature		. 11 +			
	OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exemple following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Busine exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any application penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00);	to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or re the or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions and Professions Code) or that he or sh	epair sions ne is			
	I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improve thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)  I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Profession Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).					
	I am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason:	1				
-	Date 10-23-0 Owner Signature		- 54 			
	IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representati all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvem or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building p any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.	nent to be constructed does not violate any	law			
	I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with relating to building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovement		laws			
ζ	Date 10 23 0 Applicant/Agent Signature					
	WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one o  I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided performance of work for which the permit is issued.	for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, fo $P \land H$	. 8			
	I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Lab which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:	007 0 0 000	for			
	Carrier Policy Number	UU! 2.3 ZUU! Exp Date				
	(This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance sharp not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws o subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code shall forthwith comply	f California and agree Mari fill Statud bet	red,1			
-	Date 10 - 23 - 0   Applicant Signature					
	WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL A CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1 COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTER	00,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST				
	THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMEN	CED WITHIN 180 DAYS.				

Permit No: 0012453

**CITY OF SACRAMENTO** 

## **APPLICATION FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT**

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION PERMIT SERVICES SECTION  1221 I Street Pm 200	ACTIVITY # Insp. Area 00 - 12453 3 C		
Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-7619 FAX 264-7046	Applicant MUST complete <u>ALL Unshaded areas</u>		
ADDRESS <u>8900 FRUITRIDES RV.</u> PARCEL# <u>062-0030-627</u>	Suite		
CONTACT  Name Hour of CAUF (Churk Treber)  Street Address 8900 FRUITRIBUS  City/State/Zip SACRAMEN 70  Phone 381-9950 FAX 381-9952  E-mail:	Name Owney Bulder.  Address City/State/Zip Phone FAX E-mail:		
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER  Name DR. J KERSTEN P.E. & ASSOCIA  Address 11265 SUNRISE GOLD CIE, # L  City/State/Zip RANCHO COLDOUA  Phone 635~0240 FAX  E-mail:	OWNER  Name HOLT of CALIFORNIA  Address 73/0 PACIFIC  City/State/Zip PLEASANT GROVE  Phone 991-8200 FAX  E-mail: JERRY DERESO: 991-8317		
→ Will permittee have any employees on the jobsite? ☐ No ☐ Yes  → WORKER'S COMPENSATION POLICY #  NATURE OF WORK IN DETAIL: ☐ NOTALL METAIL:	ASH RACK SYSTEM		
	PAVINASI		
occupant/tenant: 17014 of CA.	VALUATION: \$ 37000		
(B) (L) (P) (M) (E)	F Q D COUTE		
COMMENTS: PROVIDE CINE OF A	(4 sets.)		
REGIONAL SANITATION FEES? Yes No WATER FLOW TEST FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR A dissu/forms/commercialapp. [rev. 03/28/00]	HEALTH DEPARTMENT? Yes DDITIONS? Provided Faxed		

Date of Request:	
By:	<u> </u>

# CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION PLANNING AND ZONING INFORMATION REQUEST

Project On
Address: 8900 truitrédge Posal
Assessor's Parcel Number: 062-0332-022
Previous Use: Yeary Equipment rental + Storage
Description of Request/Proposed Use: Heavy oque ment . Do age
& display on unpaid burface - lack
Distancementa in Sence in M25 gone.
Is This a Change of Use? Mo Coolinant wants to mestall wash
rach for washing to Joning Designation: Planet 123
Prior Applications for Project Site(P#, Z#, DRPB#): P91-076
Comments: Régiones au planning Variance.
Awas grandel in Soot 1999, to 1997,
but expered in 1999. Variance
relative to paving and screening.
Are There Any Planning Issues?: (circle on YES) NO
* Staff Site Plan Check Required? (Circle one)  * Field Inspection Required? (Circle one)  * Design Review/Preservation, Required?: (Circle one)  YES NO  YES NO  YES NO
Planning Review by/Date: 10.24-00
A list of items that must be reviewed by Planning is provided on the reverse side of this form.

MICROFILM AFTER FINAL

#### CITY OF SACRAMENTO

BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SURVEY

As Required by Assembly Bill #3205 - A Building Permit Cannot be Approved Without This Completed Form 1. Business Name: CAT RENTAL STORE - HOLT OF CAUE Phone: 381-9940 Site Address: <u>8900 FRUITRIDGE RD.</u>

(Street)

(Street)

(Street)

Phone: <u>381-9950</u> (Street) (ZIF Business Owner/Representative: <u>Chock TREBER</u> Nature of Business: <u>EQUIP</u>, <u>RENTAL</u> Property Owner: 1tout at CAUFORNIA Phone: 991-8200 Notify lessee of the responsibility to coordinate with the Fire Department regarding the use and handling of hazardous materials. 3. Does/Will your business generate hazardous waste? Yes X No \_\_\_\_\_ 4. Does/Will your business handle, store or transport any solid, liquid, or gaseous chemicals? Yes X No \_\_\_\_ CONSULT THE EPA CHEMICAL LIST LOCATED AT THE BUILDING DIVISION COUNTER FOR HAZARDOUS OR ACUTELY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS. If you answered "YES" to questions #3 and/or #4 above, continue on to questions 5 - 8. 5. Do you handle, store, or transport 55 gallons, 500 pounds, or 200 cubic feet (at Standard Temperature or Pressure) of a product or formulation containing hazardous materials at any one time? 6. Do you handle, store or transport any amount of acutely hazardous materials?

Yes X No \_\_\_\_\_ 7. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a school? Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_\_\_ If you answered "yes" to questions #6 and/or #7, complete the RMPP informational sheet. 8. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a hospital, and/or long-term healthcare facility? Yes \_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_\_ IF YOU ANSWERED "YES" TO QUESTION #3 AND/OR #4, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 1231 I STREET, SUITE 401, SACRAMENTO, CA OR CALL 449-5416. Prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy, each business owner(s) shall contact the City of Sacramento Fire Department and comply with the Health and Safety Code regarding the use and handling of hazardous materials. PENALTY: Any business that violates Section 25531-25541 of the Health and Safety Code shall be civilly liable to the administering agency in an amount of not more than two thousand dollars (\$2,000) for each day in which the violation occurs. If the violation results in, or significantly contributes to, an emergency, including a fire, the business shall also be assessed the full cost of the city emergency response, as well as the cost of cleaning up and disposing of the hazardous materials. Additional liability and punishment may be assessed for knowing a violation after reasonable notice of the violation. BID Use Only: Plan Ck# Permit #0012 453
( to issue prmt? Y F.D. Appr Req'd? (es) No OK to issue prmt? Y \_\_\_\_\_\_init\_date Applicant's Name: Chuck TREBER

(Print) 10/17/00

(Signature) (Date) Hold on Certificate of Occupancy? Yes No Fire Dept. Use Only: OK to issue permit? ini\*

OK to issue Certificate of Occupancy? init

date

(Print or Type) If Printing, press hard for four copies	a/a
The overestical to the control of th	
OWNER'S NAME Hold of Calibraia	_
OWNER'S ADDRESS P.O. BOX X Secremento CA 45813	_
PROJECT ADDRESS 9900 FRUITRIDGE RD	_
PARCEL NUMBER (6) 2-0030-022 LOT NO	
SUBDIVISION NAME	_
NUMBER OF UNITS	_
Upon payment of the fees listed below, a 90-day approval period commences upon which the applicant paying the fees may protest such fees. An failure to file such protest within the 90-day period shall result in forfeiture of any rights to challenge such fees, through litigation or otherwise.  APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	iy —
TITLE OF APPLICANT VICE PRESIDENT PHONE NUMBER (4/6) 491-8200	
DATE 10-23-2001 PHONE NUMBER (4/6) 991-8200	
RARTH Laberompleidille, BURSUMCEDEPARIMENT.	
PLAN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OO 10 453	
BUILDING TYPE RESIDENTIAL ( ) APARTMENT/CONDOMINIUM ( ) COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ( )	_
SQUARE FEET OF CHARGEABLE BUILDING AREA 5 1 5	_
SQUARE FEET OF CHARGEABLE BUILDING AREA 2) 1	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	-
	<del></del>
SIGNATURE STORM	
SIGNATURE DE CONTON  TITLE DATE DE CONTON  PART III TOPPROMPLEE DE SCHOOL DISTRICT	
SIGNATURE DE SONON  TITLE LUI DU SONON DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  SCHOOL DISTRICT E I K OLDVE UNITED LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL OF THE SONON DISTRICT LETTER  TOTAL CONTROL ON DISTR	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  PART III TO BE completed by SCHOOL DISTRICE  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  3372	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  PART III TO THE COMMENTS  EXEMPT  COMMENTS	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  DATE  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$ = \$	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  DATE  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$ = \$	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$  SQ	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$	re
SCHOOL DISTRICT	
SCHOOL DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$ = \$  COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL  SQ FT X \$ = \$  TOTAL FEES COLLECTED  This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to the squa footage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.  As the authorized school district official, I hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code Section 65995 are	
SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/AFT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  TOTAL FEES COLLECTED  This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to the squafootage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.  As the authorized school district official, I hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code Section 65995 are any other authorized requirements have been complied with by the above signed applicant.	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  MART III TO SCHOOL DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  TOTAL FEES COLLECTED  This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to the squa footage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.  As the authorized school district official, I hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code Section 65995 are any other authorized requirements have been complied with by the above signed applicant.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  BART III ENGRampleted OF CHOOL DISTRICE  SCHOOL DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  TOTHER FEE  TYPE  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X	
SIGNATURE  TITLE  MART III TO SCHOOL DISTRICT  SCHOOL DISTRICT  DISTRICT CERTIFICATION NO.  EXEMPT  COMMENTS  RESIDENTIAL/APT/CONDO  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  SQ FT X \$  TOTAL FEES COLLECTED  This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated above. Any additions or corrections to the squa footage for this project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance.  As the authorized school district official, I hereby certify that the requirements of Government Code Section 65995 are any other authorized requirements have been complied with by the above signed applicant.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE	

## OWNER-BUILDER VERIFICATION

# ATTENTION PROPERTY OWNERS

An owner-builder building permit has been applied for in your name and bearing your signature.

Please complete and return this information in the envelope provided at your earliest opportunity to avoid unnecessary delay in processing and issuing your building permit. No building permit will be issued until this verification is received.

	to provide the major lab		construction of the proposed
			signed an application for
			the proposed construction:
Name <u>Guz</u>	MAN ELECT.	_Address <i>5451</i> _	WAREHUSE WY # 107
City GRAS	s Valley	_Telephone_ <del>53</del> C	WAREHUSE WY # 107
	icense No. <u>653</u>	_	
4. I plan to provid Supervise, and	e portions of the work, but provide the major work.		ollowing person to coordinate,
Name		_Address	
City		_Telephone	
Contractors Li	cense No		
5. I will provide some of the work but I have contracted (hired) the following to provide the Work indicated:			
Name	Address	Phone	Type of work
Signed Mu	K Julier		
<del>-</del>	900 FRUITE	21 DEE RD	
Permit No:	.12453		,